खेल विभाग, हरियाणा

दिनांक 01.04.2024 तथा इसके बाद की खेल उपलब्धियों के आधार पर राष्ट्रीय/अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय स्तर के प्रतिभाशाली खिलाड़ियों के लिए नकद पुरस्कार के आवेदन पत्र ऑनलाईन आमंत्रित करने बारे।

दिनांक 01.04.2024 तथा इसके बाद की खेल उपलब्धियों के लिए राज्य के राष्ट्रीय/अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय स्तर के पदक विजेता/प्रतिभागी खिलाड़ियों को नकद पुरस्कार प्रदान करने हेतू ऑनलाईन आवेदन पत्र आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं। पात्र खिलाड़ी अपने आवेदन विभाग के पोर्टल के माध्यम से संबंधित जिले के खेल अधिकारी को आवेदन करें। विभाग के पोर्टल का यू.आर.एल. <u>http://haryanakhelcashaward.in</u> है तथा पोर्टल का नाम Cash Award Management System (CAMS) है। ऑनलाईन आवेदन जमा करवाने की कोई अन्तिम तिथि नही है। खिलाड़ी प्रतियोगिता समाप्त होने उपरांत ही नकद ईनाम हेतू ऑनलाईन आवेदन कर सकते है।

> निदेशक, खेल विभाग, हरियाणा, पंचकूला।

Sports Department, Haryana

Online invitation for Cash Award to National/International level Sportspersons for the sports achievement from 01-04-2024 and onward.

Online applications are invited for Cash Award from the national/international players on the basis of their sports achievements during 01.04.2024 and onward. Eligible players may submit their applications online through department portal in the office of concerned District Sports Officer. The URL of department portal is <u>http://haryanakhelcashaward.in</u>. The portal name is Cash Award Management System (CAMS). There is no last date for submission of online applications. Players can submit online application after finish the tournament.

Director Department of Sports, Haryana, Panchkula